# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5929034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINTIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINTIE, LLC
Street Address:	990 W. TENTH STREET
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16745275

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184305 CM/RL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Rose Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MLLCAssignment#page1.tif source=MLLCAssignment#page2.tif source=MLLCAssignment#page3.tif source=MLLCAssignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051618 FRAME: 0154

505882209

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINTIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 1114 N. San Fernando Road, Los Angeles, California 90065 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), owns the following improvements, patent applications, and United States patents:

Inventor	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
James M. Mintie et al.	15/623,340	June 14, 2017	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAINMENT UNIT
James M. Mintie et al.	29/607,619	June 14, 2017	ENVELOPE FOR DISINFECTION UNIT
Inventor	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title
Kevin J. Mintie et al.	7,134,444	November 14, 2006	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAINMENT UNIT
Kevin J. Mintie et al.	7,406,978	August 5, 2008	ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAINMENT UNIT
James M. Mintie et al,	9,486,985	November 8, 2016	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEALING VENTS

**AND WHEREAS**, MINTIE, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 990 W. Tenth Street, Azusa, California 91702 (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE herein) wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights

## ASSIGNMENT Client No. 408316

such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

MINTIE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

James /W. Mintie

Executive Vice President

# ASSIGNMENT Client No. 408316

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
On December 12 2019 HU9- Samuel Enriquez , No	before me, otary Public, personally appeared, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument which the person acted, executed the instrument	e the person whose name is subscribed to the hat he executed the same in his authorized ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
See Attook	Signature of Notary (Seal)
CM/H  Ce, t: ficate,  Ce, t: Ficate,	

# **CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE** CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	· }
County of LOS ANGELES	<b>}</b>
On <u>December 12, 2019</u> before me,	STARTE LORGER DIRECTO SILES DE LORGER LORGER L
personally appeared <u>James A</u>	
name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in(nis)	factory evidence to be the person(e) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal,  Motary Public Signature (N	HUGO SAMUEL ENRIQUEZ  Commission No. 2145356 & NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA DE LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 6, 2020
Access Lossic Situative (12	otary round death
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	1100 form complies with current California statues regulating notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Assignment	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> </ul>
(Title or description of attached document continued)	<ul> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	notarization.  * Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  * The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title) □ Partner(s)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
015 Varsian www.Matan/Classes.com 800 973 0865	Securely attach this document to the signed document with a stante.

**RECORDED: 01/24/2020** 

PATENT

**REEL: 051618 FRAME: 0158**